THE PROVINCE OF MPUMALANGA DIE PROVINSIE MPUMALANGA

Provincial Gazette Extraordinary Buitengewone Provinsiale Koerant

(Registered as a newspaper) • (As 'n nuusblad geregistreer)

	CONTENTS · INHOUD			
No.		Page No.	Gaz N	zette Io.
84	GENERAL NOTICE Mpumalanga Gambling Act (5/1995): Nominations in respect of appointments to the Mpumalanga Gambling Board	3		165

2 No. 1650 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 24 MARCH 2009

GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 84 OF 2009

MPUMALANGA PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING



NOMINATIONS IN RESPECT OF APPOINTMENTS TO THE MPUMALANGA GAMBLING BOARD

I. CNM PADAYACHEE, member of the Executive Council responsible for the administration of the Mpumalanga Gambling Act of 1995, (Act No 5 of 1995 as amended), hereby give notice of my intention to appoint the following members listed below to serve as members to the Mpumalanga Gambling Board with effect from the 1ST May 2009

Mr Jerry Vilakazi as Chairperson of the Board 4(1)a

Mr P J du Preez as the legal Practitioner 4(1)b

Mrs Helen Thrush as the Chartered Accountant 4(1)c

Mr M S Mthembu as a Business Acumen in terms 4(1)d

4(1)gMr Sandile David Skhosana secunda

Ms Rachel Kalidaas Nelspruit 4(1)g

Mr Lemon Mahlangu Siyabuswa 4(1)g

Ms Mildred Sephiri Bronkhorstspruit 4(1)g

In terms of section 6(3) (b) any person who has an objection to the appointment of the nominees must do so in writing, and all objections must be forwarded to the following address:

for submission Postage

The Office of the M.E.C

Department of Economic Development & Planning

Private Bag X11215

Nelspruit

1200

The Office of the M.E.C

Department of Economic Development &

Planning

Riverside Government Complex

Building 4, First Floor

Nelspruit

1200

In terms of section 6(3))(b) of the said Act, Any person who desires to object to the appointment of any person to the Board, may, not later than 14 days before the date on which the appointment of the Members of the Board is intended to be made, lodge with the Responsible Member in writing an objection stating the ground or grounds which, according to such a person disqualifies a person to be appointed, from being appointed as a Member to the Board. For further information please contact Mr. Angelo Sebastian at (013) 766 4554 & 0824139521

MR CNM PADAYACHEE MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING**